SOLITRONICS ENGINEERING LTD.
2202, Perfect Ind. Bldg, 31 Tai Yau St, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong S.A.R., China
TEL : (852) 2730-8145
FAX : (852) 2730-3245
E-mail : info@solitronics.com
S:\_SEL-CAT-SALES-NEW-2012\CAT-IND-22D\SE-IND-22D-S5-FZ-R3.docSE-IND-22D-S5-FZ-R3                                                            Solitronics 22mm Pilot Light Catalogue Page-5
IEC Ø22mm Self-flashing LED Pilot-Light
Self-flashing Buzzer & Panel-Mount Buzzer
Date:
25th July 2012
Group: Part Number: (17 digits) Data Sheet:
 Ø22mm LED Pilot-Lights  SEL-22D-XX-XXXV-X
 SE-IND-22D-S5-FZ
  Matching Panel-Mount Device for Multi-chip LED Pilot-Lights
Solitronics Part No.
Colour
(nm)
Nominal
Rated-Voltage
Configuration
Figure No.
Lens-Type & Colour Remarks
SEL-22D-FS-012V-R
625 nm
12V AC/DC
Self-Flashing Indicator
Typical 4-chips Multi-LED Red
Fig.-1 Form-FS
 D-Type Form FS
 (Transparent
 Red-Lens + Diffuser)
SEL-22D-FS-024V-R  24V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-036V-R 36V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-048V-R 48V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-130V-R 130V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-230V-R 230V AC only
SEL-22D-FS-380V-R 380V AC only
SEL-22D-FS-012V-A
605 nm
12V AC/DC
Self-Flashing Indicator
Typical 4-chips Multi-LED Amber
Note: Yellow (587nm) on request
Fig.-1 Form-FS
 D-Type Form FS
 (Transparent
 Amber-Lens +
Diffuser)
SEL-22D-FS-024V-A  24V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-036V-A 36V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-048V-A 48V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-130V-A 130V AC/DC
SEL-22D-FS-230V-A 230V AC only
SEL-22D-FS-380V-A 380V AC only
SEL-22D-BF-012V-R
625 nm
12V AC/DC
Flashing Indicator with
Intermittent-Tone Buzzer
Typical 2-chips Multi-LED Red
Fig.-2 Form-BF
D-Type Form BF
(Transparent
Red-Lens with
Holes)
SEL-22D-BF-024V-R  24V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-036V-R 36V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-048V-R 48V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-130V-R 130V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-230V-R 230V AC only
SEL-22D-BF-380V-R 380V AC only
SEL-22D-BF-012V-A
605 nm
12V AC/DC
Flashing Indicator with
Intermittent-Tone Buzzer
Typical 2-chips Multi-LED Amber
Note: Yellow (587nm) on request
Fig.-2 Form-BF
D-Type Form BF
(Transparent
Amber-Lens with
holes)
SEL-22D-BF-024V-A  24V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-036V-A 36V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-048V-A 48V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-130V-A 130V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BF-230V-A 230V AC only
SEL-22D-BF-380V-A 380V AC only
SEL-22D-BZ-012V-K
N
ot
 A
pp
lic
ab
le
 12V AC/DC
Panel-Mount with
Intermittent-Tone Buzzer only
Fig.-3 Form-BZ
D-Type Form BZ
(Opaque Black-Lens
with holes)
SEL-22D-BZ-024V-K 24V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BZ-036V-K 36V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BZ-048V-K 48V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BZ-130V-K 130V AC/DC
SEL-22D-BZ-230V-K 230V AC only
SEL-22D-BZ-380V-K 380V AC only
Remarks: Due to continuous development, all specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm all details at time of ordering.
Self-Flashing LED Pilot-Light
 Flashing Rate: 2Hz
 Current: 15-25mA
Panel-Mount Buzzer with
Intermittent-Tone
 80 db at 10cm
 Current: 15-25mA
Flashing LED Pilot-Light with
Intermittent-Tone Buzzer
80 db at 10 cm
Current: 15-25mA
Fig.-2 Form-BF Fig.-1 Form-FS Fig.-3 Form-BZ
IP65 IP40 IP40